Ì)	
`	1	_	ł
_	٠,		
	r	`	
_	•		ŀ
\mathcal{J}		•	-
	_		
	_	,	
			l
Ò	=	=	
	-		

Docket I	O	9	1.	1	4	2	9	3	4
Docket I	VO.:	-25	48	3-34	[3]	PC'	T7U	15	-

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) 03 - 29 - 1999	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	DN408 Rec'd PCT/PTO 17 Telegraph Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	™ ▼
To the Honorable Commiss 100995735	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Johann Emil EITEL and Johannes Georg SCHAEDE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: DE LA RUE GIORI S.A.
	Address: 4, rue de la Paix
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Lausanne State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Switzerland ZIP: 1003
Execution Date: September 11, 1998	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the application is:
	3-10-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	S Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John Kurucz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 18,688	,
Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy,	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Eisele and Richard, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
711 Third Avenue, 20th Floor	
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 10017	11-0215
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John Kurucz	September 17, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and

Express Mail No.EI828777948ATENT
REEL: 9838 FRAME: 0917

Assignment 1) EITEL Johann, Emil

bereas. 2) SCHAEDE Johannes, Georg
.of; 1) Am Wendelsberg 35, 97289 THUNGEN GERMANY 2) Max-Heim-Strasse 8 97074 WURZBURG GERMANY
Statexackxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
in SHEET PROCESSING MACHINE
WE HAVE DEPARED AND ARE ADOMESTIC AN
for which WE HAVE PREPARED AND ARE ABOUT TO FILE AN application for
Letters Patent of the United States:
And Whereas DE LA RUE GLORI S.A.
of :4, rue de la Paix1003 LAUSANNESWITZERLAND
ĸ ĸ ĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸ
StatexofXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in
the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in con-
sideration of ONE DOLLAR. (\$ 1,), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said. DE LA RUE GIORI S.A. its assigns and legal representatives for the territory of the United States of America and and all foreign countries, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by us on 19 filed. Serial No. preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said. DE LA RUE GIORI S.A. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all law ful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said. DE LA RUE GIORI S.A. in accordance with this assignment.
In Testimony Whereof we hereunto set our hand and affix
this 11th day of September 19.98 In the Presence of: WITNESSES: A Counter of 2) State of SWITZERLAND INVENTORS: (L.S.) State of SWITZERLAND (L.S.) County of 2) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
day of
SEAL PATENT

RECORDED: 09/17/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9838 FRAME: 0918